3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

ATLANTIC VERSION oART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED oswR203 | KK | UG

TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 5 | ECR-T6-002306 efeseots | X7 | CT
Bl ECR-17-006000 2TAPR201T | YY | JDG
2151569-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151569-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SERVO - - - - - - - S I R B 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
2151569-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - -] 2119740-2  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
LATCH PLATE - _ - ] - - - ,
Zﬁk PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 - T 13010943 [SPACER FLEDER R
51515694 q NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALM%F%EM s\| - | 1| v | v | 1| 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
- - - - - - - RN 9931711 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 7T
2151569-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
7-2151569-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
RN 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
RN 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
e 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136

CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | - |REF|REF]| - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135

WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F - |- 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133

INSUL [6.35 mm [.250] 0 RN 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121

408-10389 - | - |REF|REF]| - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
RN 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196

-2l 222 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195

T RN 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193

TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | i i i 155888 5 SPACER. CRIMPER T8>
TERMINAL NAME:  TAB 5.8 x 0.8 mm TYP A B 2119956-1  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - - 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/

A 00-4 60 mm [ 157-. 181 IN] 6 00 MAX [ 236 IN MAX] - e 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 133 166

TERMINAL [14-18057 - - N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163

1o oAt oy ED SN - 3 -] 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62

SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 222 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 161

RN 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160

TERMINALS APPLIEDK& e 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL ﬂék RN 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
964310 | 2-964310-2 963243~ | 963244~ | B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
44| 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
RN 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 15?2
RN 1901681-2  |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT B i 18023-9  |SCR, SKT WD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
ST7F Kga[)rnm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING RN 2119656-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
N 2119957-1  |[APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
RN 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION |38
*WARN I NG @ - 1 1 1 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO i 1 : 1 1 f”igi;s% ESE;O%\DJ?E;HL | gi
LARGEST WIRE ST/ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T 0T9353 5 TSeR RS Rons (M T 30 3
Zﬁl DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N I IR IR I 2161328-1 [HEX HEAD. FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. A N A 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1730
Lﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W W W 1-1901086-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L L AEELL LA DALEH, CRINPCE 128
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S I I A 22283" | SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
RN 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N B N 240797 - | DRAG TERMINAL 175
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ’ ,
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151569-4 p I A I O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151569-5 RN 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151569-6 A I R R R S168083-2  ISCR_SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8 0 X
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE RN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ | 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. N L L I c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - - -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 RN 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180, N T R R B 8 51084-0 10-RING. 676 1D 070 DIA MAT 257 H T R BT B | 356885-4 |STOP SHEAR T
16; GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - - - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N - |t 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AN - - - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N - 318707-7 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET, LTEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N[ T[] 9-1633131-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 080 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. .
- -] 2119798-1  |[DETENT PIN 247 - - - -] - - I
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - - - -] - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 - - - - -
S T B N N | 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON ADJ.'2z45 R 2119781-6  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 RN 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 2079764-1  |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243 N R 2-1633996-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- ] - | RN - -

Z/\L O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE 5 1 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL .2242 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIOE N 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 N R 1-456405-6 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
D omuar Loy NE HERERTO RS TRUCTION SHEE T FORADDTTIONAL 771 -7 -6|-5]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION N 771 -7|-6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION N

T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 05FEB2013 C ) o

@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (*6) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH),E(HUA OSFEBEOWS — /Z/—/E/ TE C?HHGCJY\V\J(Y
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.24. — — 5. %1 — Harrisburg, PA 1710573608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. | OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: AP0 OoFEB20T3 e ‘

SEAL PN 963243-1 HAS AN INS. DIA RANGE OF 1.4mm-2.1mm. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J o T CpTa: Ociakfgff%erd
AND SEAL PN 973244-1 HAS AN INS. DIA OF 2.2mm-3.0mm. | PLe % ]
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )

Aﬁtl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S ‘ s = : SIZE T CAGE CODE [ORAWTNG NO RESTRICTED 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T G S T — A 1100779 [C=2151569 4
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ] ]

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

/g::>REF
O
2.1 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

b [YPE

PNEUMA T IC 2500\

—= =—5.0£0.5

° REF
1\

= \\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
S

19.2£0.5

=

—E=

i

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£
, ) REF
_ /0

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

6 ORGAN | ZaTION. | DWN 05FEB20T13 C ) o
{ K HUANG TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 05FEB2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

L 40mm STROKE DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 05FEB2013 [NaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION -

AIR FEED Lhe x 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q e = *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 4oL £ = :
MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WE IGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©:2151 569
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 ?
((;S DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBL;ECSAETR\;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 RE\/‘S‘ONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ' 2119599-1 P T LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACTFIC VERSION iR APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151569-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151569-5 1| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 198
SMART APPLICATOR 21613260-1 - 8-2151569-4 - - - A _ | | | 1-1752354- 1 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
] ) ) ) ) ) - | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
2-2151569-5 3 TINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTE S AL I I §-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
/2N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440- | S L I B 1792353-¢ |OUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 179
- | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
2-2151569-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
- | | | 994969- MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
[=2151568-7 B CRIMPTOOLING KT ) ) ) ) ) ) ) | REF[REF[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - | 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
APPLICATOR DATA - - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
CRIMP S17F ey - | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TNSUL 16 35 mm T 2507 0 -4 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10389 [L] - 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
- | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - | 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - | 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL NAME - TAB 5.8 v 0.8 mm TYP A - 1 1 1 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
= - | | | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
J m&iRgoSTRgpubEN?gﬁlNJ =3 géNS:zéTégy %IﬁngiRMﬁéNGE - AL c119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, o 111
' oL mn - ' 7 : : - | | 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TN e HHaT80se - | 2 [ 2 2] 21680831 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ A R 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL ] | _ W 1197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
51310 ] 59643107 563243 563244 -l 20 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
zfx -1 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
-2 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
, - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
g%;% ® #5{3 %ﬁIY?Ngi%G**V %EgEEEHEéGQETTING AT [ 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
1. 00mmZ 1.564/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 5.0 - 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
g-gémmg 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 6.0 T B 1901681-2 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
_oumm 1.381/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] .0 - -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING T B 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - [-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
(1] LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T A B B T R e r e
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T 509067 1SPACER STRIP GUIOE Al 0
AN rcomennes soane sanne WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T Ts0 10858 [PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 55
- | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 78
zfg GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -2l 2] 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | W W 306835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | 15c09c6-0 |5 TRIP OUIDE o’
LSSy SR BELOW FOR PART NUMBER. - | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151569 - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SERVO FEED WITH FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151569 _ | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE i I N c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. NEE | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. _ | W W 3:22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, - | W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I ]
] - K 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 N Pt T 2nel19800-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 - - w SEETYE TR 550 NIE w w w 3187077 “LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
AAXAMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ _ | 5079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12. MISUMI 12409 N\| 1 | | 9-1633131-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N [-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1246 - ~ | - - ] !
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Pt 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - — - . 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 2079764 -1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 - | 1 1 2119781-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Zﬁl ) | | | 5119083 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 54D - 1 1 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
A0 TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. i L B [-18025-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 N L DT T ] 2r163999670 (CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL >
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - c - c168400-6 |>Hto, LOW HEAD, RoHo, Wb X To c 2y 7 w w w et o pe s -
- , - - - | | | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE ! 2063440~ AlR FEED MODULE 238 Zﬁl |
ShFoRMaTToN o REFER TOTNSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -77|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEw -77|-217[-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION Ew
. TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 05FEB2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHC(JHVWY
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. Chg 05FTB20713 — 7/155/Mrrwwg,wl7m53w8
SEAL PN 963243-1 HAS AN INS. DIA RANGE OF 1.4mm-2.1mm. TERS TONS: Torrnces TvEse oAl AT LT
AND SEAL PN 973244-1 HAS AN INS. DIA OF 2. 2mm-3.0mm. s Ocean Side Feed
ZA\XAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD {D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% E; I <> %j . e x o Applicator
- 2 PLC +- - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | S hC)WTW‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}jﬁﬁ & FFLICATION sPEC — S
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) S— AGLES i -
VEleHT A 100779 |C=2151569 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20
A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

/®REF

2.1 REF

e YPE

7?447 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMAT IC

—&= =—5.0£0.5

r

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

§19.2i0.5
i

S

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
mREF
]
% h

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 8RB URCT 10 EhaNGE iND THE CONTROLL NG ENGINEERING oRGAN I ZaTION | DWN 05FEB2013 -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG > TE COHHGCJHVWY
C@ ‘] 05FEB20T3 C%%%%D [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 05FEB2013 [NaME ‘
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mg .
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AN ] = WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2 151569
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB}
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



